## XAVIER HOMERO LOPEZ

Xavier was a Holy Cross Man. He attended Holy Cross from eighth grade through his senior year. Xavier began his matriculation with an academic scholarship. During his time at Holy Cross, he took part in football, track, and varsity basketball in which he lettered. His interest in student government led to his candidacy, and election to various class offices. He graduated from Holy Cross as a member of the class of 1974. Xavier attended St. Stephen's and St. John Berchmans' Elementary Schools. His college experience included San Antonio College, St. Mary's University, and the University of Texas Health Science Center. He was known for having many friends, being able to play the guitar well, and for his love of high quality stereo equipment. At the time of his death in 1980, at the age of 24, as the result of a traffic accident, he was a premed student at St. Mary's University and the University of Texas Health Science Center. His family, with the sanction of the administration of Holy Cross High School, began the endowment of a scholarship for Seniors of Holy Cross to honor his promising life. Xavier's legacy includes his two children, Harmony and Brian, who live in Texas. He also has four grandchildren.

## THE SCHOLARSHIP

The Xavier H. Lopez Scholarship Fund (XHLSF) is a non-profit corporation classified by the IRS as a 501 (c) (3) organization whose sole function is the awarding of scholarships to Seniors at Holy Cross High School. The Fund has awarded ten thousand dollars in scholarships in past years, and is working toward a permanent endowment. The scholarship is primarily meant to help a Junior who would not be able to return for his/her Senior year to Holy Cross because of financial need. The Xavier H. Lopez Scholar must meet several requirements: approval by the XHLSF Board, involvement in school activities, service to Holy Cross High School, and the maintenance of conduct and a grade point average befitting a Holy Cross Man/Woman. The Xavier H. Lopez Scholar will be awarded the scholarship to Holy Cross, and bestowed special regalia to be worn at the time of graduation. He/She will also join the ranks of Xavier H. Lopez Scholars who have begun to make an impact on their schools and the lives of others. The Xavier H. Lopez Scholarship is a prestigious award, and its Board of Directors thanks you for your interest. If you have any questions about the scholarship, or the process of its bestowal, please contact the XHLSF Board at XHLSFboard@hotmail.com, or write to us at 3802 Oak Trail, San Antonio, Texas 78228-2018.

(rev. 8/11)